NOTES TO MAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

49

As originally
reported in
the CIES
2020/21

Adjustments
between
Cabinet
Portfolio
structure

As Restated
2020/21

£'000 £'000 £'000
NET EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio
Leader (8) 8 -
Resources 13,307 (13,307) -
Adult Services 53,192 (53,192) -
Children's Services 35,095 (35,095) -
Climate Emergency & Neighb'rhood Serv. 17,854 (17,854) -
Housing, Planning & Economic Developm't 3,595 (3,595) -
Community Services 2,397 (2,397) -
Transport Services 19,096 (16,945) 2,151
Economic Development & Resources - 7,154 7,154
Adults & Council House Building - 55,042 55,042
Children & Young People, Communities & Culture - 37,804 37,804
Climate & Sustainable Travel - 1,316 1,316
Planning & Licensing - 2,177 2,177
Neighbourhood Services - 38,884 38,884
Cost of Services 144,528 - 144,528

GROSS EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio
Leader 881 (881) -
Resources 72,468 (72,468) -
Adult Services 107,049 (107,049) -
Children's Services 100,707 (100,707) -
Climate Emergency & Neighb'rhood Serv. 20,534 (20,534) -
Housing, Planning & Economic Developm't 9,509 (9,509) -
Community Services 23,019 (23,019) -
Transport Services 33,329 (18,593) 14,736
Economic Development & Resources - 83,745 83,745
Adults & Council House Building - 101,032 101,032
Children & Young People, Communities & Culture - 113,336 113,336
Climate & Sustainable Travel - 2,752 2,752
Planning & Licensing - 6,441 6,441
Neighbourhood Services - 45,454 45,454
Cost of Services 367,496 - 367,496

GROSS INCOME

Cabinet Portfolio
Leader (889) 889 -
Resources (59,161) 59,161 -
Adult Services (53,857) 53,857 -
Children's Services (65,612) 65,612 -
Climate Emergency & Neighb'rhood Serv. (2,680) 2,680 -
Housing, Planning & Economic Developm't (5,914) 5,914 -
Community Services (20,622) 20,622 -
Transport Services (14,233) 1,648 (12,585)
Economic Development & Resources - (76,591) (76,591)
Adults & Council House Building - (45,990) (45,990)
Children & Young People, Communities & Culture - (75,532) (75,532)
Climate & Sustainable Travel - (1,436) (1,436)
Planning & Licensing - (4,264) (4,264)
Neighbourhood Services - (6,570) (6,570)
Cost of Services (222,968) - (222,968)

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS, CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES & ESTIMATES & ERRORS

Restatement of Service Income & Expenditure

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement in
accordance with the CIPFA Code of Local Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2021/22 Code requires that authorities present expenditure and income
on services on the bases of its reportable segments. These reportable segments are based on the Authority's reporting structure. The Authority's
reportable segments are the Cabinet Portfolios, and following a change to the Cabinet structure during 2021/22, the Portfolios of responsibility are